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Name Town/Agency Phone Email address 

Bruce Lockwood 
 

Canton 860-693-7857 cantonfmoem@comcast.net 

Paul Benyeda 
 

Manchester 860-647-5259 benyedap@ci.manchester.ct.us 

Madeline Benyeda 
 

CREPC 860-646-6429 mebenyeda@cox.net 

Anthony Scalora 
 

State OEM Area 4 860-537-7560 anthony.scalora@po.state.ct.us 

Bill Austin 
 

West Hartford/CREPC 860-570-3800 whaustin@westhartford.org 

Michael A. Spera 
 

Old Saybrook 860-395-3142 mspera@town.oldsaybrook.ct.us 

Paul J. Connelly 
 

Greenwich EM 203-637-7505 pconnelly@greenwichems.org 
 

Henry D. Jorsz Preston OEM 860-887-5581 OCP114CT@ao.com 
 

Peter Carbone 
 

Hebron 860-563-2341 ext 23(w) 
860-228-0035(h) 

jpcarbone@sbcglobal.net 

Don Davis 
 

Ellington 860-871-2438 ddavis@ellington-ct.gov 

James Hardy New Canaan 203-472-1713 (w) 
203-966-2830 (h) 

jhardy@ene.com 

Bob DiBella Glastonbury   
Tom Gavaghan State OEM Area III Coord.   
Joe Bombaci Essex   
Chris Schroeder Newington   
R.J. ‘Rocky’ Tomlinson Town of Washington   
Ken Loock East Hartford   
Kathy Christensen Windsor   
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Irv Christensen East Hartford   
Paul Pascarelli State OEM Area V   
Earnest Fizattini Wallingford   
Tom Lombardo Stamford   
Mary Buckley East Windsor   
Mike Dolhancryk Norwalk   
Bob Ziegler Portland   
 
 


